FORM PT,0-1594 (Rav. 8-93)	RECORD	05-	-12-1999	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-9011 (exp. 4/94)	TR				
Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ ♥	Y	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	25.00 Mar 1911 COM 1912 SM 1667	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commis	sioner of Patents and	10	1038095	ginal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(is		7	2. Name and addr	ERCASTO OF PANEL VED	
NATIONSBANK, N.A MERGER TO NATIONS N.A.)			Name: FIB		
☐ Individual(s)☐ General Partnership	AssociationLimited Partnersh	ip	Street Address:	25 SOUTH MAIN	
☐ Corporation-State ☑ Other National Bar	nking Associati	on	•	PRINGS State: OK ZIP: 74063	
Additional name(s) of conveying party	y(ies) attached? 🔾 Yes 🗯 l	Vo		citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance:	C) Morgon	·	☐ General Parti ☐ Limited Partn	nership iership	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		of Name	Other		
M Other RELEASE OF	IN TRADEMARKS	NED I	is attached:	D Yes D No	
Execution Date: Januar	y 12, 1999			sparate document from assignment) sss(es) attached? 🗅 Yes 🛱 No	
4. Application number(s) or pa	atent number(s):	,			
A. Trademark Application	No.(s)		B. Trademark F	Registration No.(s)	
75/123,472	• *			SEE ATTACHED	
	Additional	oumbare atte	nched? St Yes D No		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: CADWALADER,	WICKERSHAM & T	AFT			
Internal Address:_RAYNA	Internal Address: RAYNARD D. HOOD		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 340.00		
LEGAL	ASSISTANT		2 Enclosed		
SUITE	2400	<u> </u>	☐ Authorized to	be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 227 W	EST TRADE STREE	ET_	8. Deposit account	number:	
City: CHARLOTTE S 5/12/1999 DNGUYEN 00000100 75123	State: NC ZIP: 28	1202	(Attach duplicate co	py of this page if paying by deposit account)	
1 FC:481 P FC:482		O NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.	and belief, the foregoid	ng informa	ation is true and correc	t and any attached copy is a true copy of	
LORI POTTS		\bigcirc	On lott	4/26/99	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					

TRADEMARKS

Serial No. or Registration No.	Issue or File Date (Renewal Date, if Applicable)	<u>Mark</u>
604,686	4/19/55	WELDFAST
606,599	5/31/55	FIBERCAST
912,302	6/8/71	F-CHEM
1,473,150	1/19/88	CENTRICAST
1,473,151	1/19/88	CENTRICAST PLUS
1,473,152	1/19/88	CENTRICAST II
1,565,922	11/14/89	CENTRITHANE
1,665,041	11/19/91	DUALCAST
1,698,046	6/30/92	FIBERCAST
1,701,018	7/14/92	FIBERCAST
1,713,659	9/8/92	FIBERCAST
1,762,071	3/30/93	NOVACAST
102,959 (Canada)	3/29/56	FIBERCAST
154,141 (Canada)	11/10/67	WELDFAST
1,718,191 (France)	6/21/90	FIBERCAST
785 053(Germany)	2/13/62	FIBERCAST
B1,097,934 (Great Britain)	6/29/78	FIBERCAST
417680 (Mexico)	6/30/92	FIBERCAST
445543 (Mexico)	11/3/93	FIBERCAST
29994 (Yugoslavia)	5/25/85	FIBERCAST

-2-

TRADEMARK LICENSES

Serial No. or Registration No.

Owner

Issue or File Date (Renewal Date, If Applicable

Mark

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Serial Number

Filing Date

Mark

75/123,472

6/21/96

CENTRIMATES

TRADEMARK REEL: 001899 FRAME: 0241

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Department of Commerce Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Ladies and Gentlemen:

NATIONSBANK, N.A. (SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO NATIONSBANK OF TEXAS, N.A.) hereby releases all security interests and liens upon all Trademarks owned by FIBERCAST COMPANY, a Deleware corporation listed on Exhibit A, and all applications, registrations, renewals and proceeds (including accounts receivable and royalties) thereof (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks. We hereby instruct you to take all necessary action to evidence and record this release.

Dated: January 12, 1999

Very truly yours,

NATIONSBANK, N/A.

Name

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 001899 FRAME: 0242

RECORDED: 05/09/1999